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CHAP. 5 PUBLIC LAWS, 1971 

Sec. 2. R. S., T. 21, § 134, sub-§ 3, amended. Subsection 3 of section 134 
of Title 21 of the Revised Statutes, is amended tb read as follows: 

3. Restrictions during change of enrollment. A voter may not vote at a 
caucus or primary election within e 3 months after filing an application to 
change his enrollment, except as provided in subsection 4. 

Sec. 3. R. S., T. 21, § 135, sub-§ I, amended. Subsection I of section 135 
of Title 21 of the Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows: 

I. Limitation. A voter may not file a request to withdravv his enrollment 
for e 3 months after the date on which he enrolled. 

Effective September 23, 1971 

Chapter 4 

AN ACT Relating to Daily Bag Limit of Certain Fish Taken by Ice Fishing. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 12, § 2553, amended. The 4th paragraph of section 2553 of Title 
12 of the Revised Statutes, as enacted by section 2 of chapter 317 of the pub­
lic laws of 1969, is amended to read as follows: 

In waters open to ice fishing no person shall take, catch or kill in anyone 
day or have in possession at any time more than -; 7% pounds in the aggre­
gate of the trout, salmon, togue and black bass species unless the last fish 
caught increases the combined weight to more than -; 7% pounds. 

Effective September 23, 1971 

Chapter 5 

AN ACT Relating to Open Season for Bass by Ice Fishing. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 
, 

R. S., T. 12, § 2651, amended. Section 2651 of Title 12 of the Revised 
Statutes, as amended, is further amended by adding at the end the follow-. 
ing new paragraph: 

Unless otherwise provided by rule and regulation, it shall be lawful to 
take black bass through the ice during the same period that it is lawful to 
take salmon and trout. 

Effective September 23, 1971 


